S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Permission Letter – University Foundation Day

SMS/ 7th July, 2018

To The Principal S.M Shetty College, Powai

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is organizing a University Foundation Day on 18th July, 2018 So kindly allow the students to be present in the session.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Notice - University Foundation Day

17th July, 2018

The NSS unit of SM Shetty College organizing a session on the occasion of University Foundation Dayon 18th July, 2018.

Objective & Report - University Foundation Day

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shatty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Objective: To understand the community in which they work. Understand themselves in relation to their community. Identify the needs and problems of the community and involve them in problem-solving

Report: The NSS unit of Bunt's Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce Management Studies, Powai conducted university foundation day on 18th July 2018 in the presence of our Principal Dr. Sridhara Shetty, Vice-Principal ma'am along with other Programme officers. Dr. Tushar Sambare our Programme officer enlightened with the importance of National Service Scheme. The event ended with the vote of thanks by Prof. Darpana Ma'am. Total Volunteers participated 39.

Attendance: University Foundation Day

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6. Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

1.Poojari Pooja	21. Gowda Akansha
2.Rohit Bhagwan	22. Guhagarkar Sanika
3.Rohit Harish	23. Shetty Richa
4.Ketan ArvInd	24. Singh Karamjeet
5.Vinit Rajaram	25. Wagh Sachin
6.Harpreet Saini	26. Amin Prateek
7.Salvi Kailash	27. Bhakre Rashmi
8.Sawant Priyanka	28. Bhandari Pushaan
9.Shetty Shraddha	29. Bhanushali Ritu
10.Shakih Anam	30. Chandan Jyoti
11.Shetyty Sairaj	31. Chinde Sukhasagar
12.Shetty Rakesh	32. Fernandes Lareina
13. Shetty Vishwajeet	33. Gaikhwad Bhagyesh
14. Shettyar Soniya	34. Gawande Nitin
15. Shinde Sujaya	35. Gund Shardha
16. Singh Saurabh	36. Haldive Dipesh
17. Singh Mayank	37. Joshi Siddharth
18. Suvarna Yashwini	38 Khan Sahil
19. Tambe Yashraj	39. Mayur Khandeshe
20. Andrew	

ACTION TAKEN REPORT- University Foundation Day

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

PRINCIPAL

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
18/7/2018	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students.	Please add some more events at university & college level.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shefty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.

Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smsheftyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College

of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org